



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4882/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21147/2025,
CRL.M.A. 21149/2025

TRINADH KIRAN VEMURIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Indresh Upadhyay,
Advocate (through VC).

versus

INOX TRADE PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Syal, Advocate
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **21.08.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent appears and seeks time to file reply and *vakalatnama*.
2. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks from today.
3. List on 24.11.2025.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

DU