



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4882/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21147/2025,**
CRL.M.A. 21149/2025

TRINADH KIRAN VEMURIPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

INOX TRADE PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.
through V.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

1. Request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the respondent for which an adjournment slip has already been circulated.
2. On respondent's request, list on 03.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

"SK"