



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4882/2025 & CRL.M.As. 21147/2025, 21149/2025**

TRINADH KIRAN VEMURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Indresh Upadhyay, Mr. Ankit Upadhyay, Mr. Rahul Sehgal, Mr. Chirag Harjai & Mr. Prakhar Mishra, Advocates.

versus

INOX TRADE PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shreya Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

03.02.2026

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 30.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 3, 2026

'pv'